′ 30-J & 1-2024	09:44	Expertax Financial H24000256315	う	2069743	p.1
		Florida Departmer	it of State		
		Division of Corpor			_
,		Electronic Filling Cov			,
	ote: P	lanearing this age and use it was covered	heet. D. b. and A. and		
			bages the do mer		
		(((H24000256315	5 3)))	R	_
	}	I an tata bila kuku atati kakik an ter taka kutu ata		181 BIRLEBAR 7-31-2	સ્પ
		H240002563153AB	C.	1 IF U 1 IF 24 5 4 6 5	
	Note: DO	O NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button or will generate another co	1 your browser from t ver sheet.	nis page. Doing so	
t-					<u>.</u>
	To:	Division of Corporations			
		Fax Number : (850)617-6381		200	
	From:			2024 JUL 33	1 s fa
		Account Name : EXPERTAX Account Number : I2020000010			i j Lena
		Phone : (407)777-7470		06 A]
		Fax Number : (321)206-9743			1
	**E	inter the email address for this business	entity to be used f		\bigcirc
		annual report mailings. Enter only one	email address pleas	se. **	
		Email Address:		·	
r.					
		FLORIDA LIMITED LIA	BILITY CO.		
	m 3270	S&J PROFESSIONAL CLI	EANERS LLC		
VED 2002	RCU PCU PCU	Certificate of Status	1	1	
>		Certified Copy	0		
		Page Count	04		
		Estimated Charge	\$130.00		
2021 HILL S O	τj r			<i>•</i>	
2012	r (r				
ı 					

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help



.

H24000256315 3

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

S&J PROFESSIONAL CLEANERS LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for (illing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

						202	
			Name of I	Person	· · · · ·		
	SARALNUN	NEZ				JUL 30	
			Firm/Con	npany		<u></u>	
	4751 PALM	A DR				AHII: 34	
			Addre	55		34 E	
	KISSIMME	E, FL 34746					
		C	ity/State and	Zip Code			
		E-mail address. (to be used					
further i	information co	ncerning this matter, please	z call:				
	SARAENUN	NEZ	407	508-1097			
	Nam	ne of Person A	rea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number		
				mayunic releption			
ن ایند مام	is a should far t			тлаучине текерлол			
		he following amount:				Willing Eas	
	is a check for t 0 Filing Fee		Certifie	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy l copy is enclosed)	⊡\$160.00] Certificate Certified Co	of Status &	
	0 Filing Fee <u>Mailir</u>	he following amount: \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status <u>ng Address</u>	Certifie (additiona	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy I copy is enclosed) Street Address	⊡S160.00] Certificate Certified Co (additional co	of Status & opy	
	0 Filing Fee <u>Mailir</u> New F Divisio	he following amount: \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifie (additiona	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy I copy is enclosed)	☐S160.001 Certificate Certified Co (additional co ivision assee	of Status & opy	

H24000 2563 15 3

H24000256315 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

S&J PROFESSIONAL CLEANERS LLC

(Must conatin the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LI.C.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

<u>Pr</u>	incipal Office Address:		<u>Mailing A</u>	<u>ddress</u> :		
4751 PALMA I KISSIMMEE, F			ALMA DR IMEE, FL 34746		-	
(The Limited Liability Con another business entity wit	d Agent, Registered Office, apany cannot serve as its owr h an active Florida registration treet address of the registere SARAI NUNEZ	n Registered Agent. Yo on.)		n individual or	2024 JUL 30 N	
	3/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/	Name	·····	- Es	AM 11:	\bigcirc
	4751 PALMA DR				:: 34	
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)						
	KISSIMMEE	FLORIDA	34746	_		
	City	State	Zip			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. Tfurther agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the ohligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

H24000256315 3

p.4

#24006256315 3

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:		
MGR	SARAI NUNEZ 4751 PALMA DR KISSIMMEE, FL 34746		
MGR	JESUS NUNEZ 4745 ELMO CIRCLE KISSIMME, FL 34746		
		Z024	
(Use attachment if necessary)			 : 3
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date (If an effective date is listed, the date must be sp the date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not a the document's effective date on the Department	ecific and cannot be more than five but neet the applicable statutory filing requi	(OPTIONAL) C.S. sincess days prior to or 90 d	lays after
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.			

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Sarai Nonez

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.

I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

SARAL NUNE7. Typed or printed name of signee

H24006256315 3

Filing Fees:

- \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)